
725

INDEX

Volume 198, July-September 1976

Aceperone, effect on norepinephnine release in central

nervous system, 596

Acetylcholine
-induced responses of molluscan neurons, effects of

p-chloromenicunibenzene sulfonic acid on, 146

receptors, role in development of denenvation super-

sensitivity, 507

regulation of cyclic nucleotide levels and glycogen

phosphorylase activity in perfused rat hearts by,

412

Acetylcholinesterase activity, role in development of

denervation supersensitivity, 507

Acetylstrophanthin-induced inotropism, influence of

calcium concentration on rate of onset of, 680
Adrenocortical function, in guinea pigs, mechanism of

action of spironolactone on, 709

Adler, M. W., Lin, C-H., Keinath, S. H., Braverman,
S. and Geller, E. B.: Anticonvulsant action of

acute morphine administration in rats, 655
Adrenergic agonists (see Agonists)

Adrenergic blocking agents
alpha, effect on nonepinephnine release in central

nervous system, 596

alpha and beta, effect on oxygen transport in rat

skeletal muscle and brain, 403

Adrenergic nerve, degeneration, induced by 6-hydrox-
ydopamine in vitro in portal vein and caudal

artery, 578

Adrenengic storage vesicles, in rat heart, differential

effects of nerve impulses on, 112

Agonists
beta adrenergic, stimulation of glycogenesis in skel-

etal muscle of mice with phosphorylase kinase
deficiency mutation (I strain) by, 526

partial, statistical procedure for estimating drug-

receptor constants for, 518

Albuquerque, E. X., see Wannick, J. E., 155

Allen, D. 0., see Gardner, R. M., 412

N-Allylnorcodeine (nalodeine), nalorphine, codeine,

morphine and, comparison of analgesic and nespi-

ratory effects, 330

Altura, B. M.: Microcirculatory approach to the

treatment of circulatory shock with a new analog

of vasopressin, [2-phenylalanine, 8-ornithine]
vasopressin, 187

Amines, aliphatic, carbon-il labeled, potential for

use in lung uptake and metabolism studies, 133

Aminophylline, cardiovascular effects, comparison

with cetiedil and aminophylline, 176

Amphetamines, effect on senotonin accumulation in

guinea-pig myentenic plexus, 548

d-Amphetamine

and methylphenidate, tolerance to and cross-toler-

ance between for their effects on milk consump-

tion and on diffenential-reinforcement-of-low-
rate performance in rat, 635

effects on electric shock postponement responding

by the pigeon, 4

inhibitory role for brain serotonin-containing sys-

tems in locomotor effects of, 12

Analgesics, narcotic antagonist, stereoselective and

calcium-dependent contractile effects in rat vas-

cular smooth muscle, 347

Analgesic effects, comparison of N-allylnorcodeine,

nalonphine, codeine and morphine, 330

Anaphylaxis, effect on isolated mammalian ventni-

des, 668

Angiotensin II, des-aspartyl angiotensin II and, organ

specificity in conscious rat, 450

Anticonvulsant action of acute morphine administra-

tion in rat, 655

Antihistamines, effects on renal hemodynamics and

function in isolated perfused canine kidney, 661
Anti-inflammatory agents

effects on prostaglandin biotranspont, 481

new class (flazalone), pharmacology, 473

Antinatniunesis of reflex renal nerve stimulation,

effect of sympathetic blocking agents, 464
Antinociceptive activity of narcotics and antagonists

measured in mouse tail-flick test, correlation

with increased synthesis of brain catecholamines,

33

Antitumon agents, toxicity on hemopoietic colony

forming cells, 246

Aorta

smooth muscle, effects of phosphatidyl serine on

tension responses and 45Ca distribution in, 168

smooth muscle, rabbit, distribution of prome-

thium-147 in, 366

Aprigliano, 0. and Hermsmeyer, K. : In vitro denerva-
tion of the portal vein and caudal artery of the
rat, 568

Apnigliano, 0., Rybarczyk, K. E., Hermsmeyen, K.

and Van Orden, L. S., III: Adrenengic neunonal



726 INDEX Vol.198

degeneration induced in portal vein and caudal

artery by 6-hydroxydopamine in vitro, 578

Arrhythmias, digitalis-induced, effects of 6-(N,N-di-

ethylamino)hexyl-3,4,5-tnimethoxybenzoate on,
444

Artery

caudal, in vitro 6-hydroxydopamine-induced adre-

nergic neunonal degeneration in, 578
caudal, rat, in vitro denervation, 568

rat tail, inactivation of neural and exogenous norep-

inephnine studied by oil immersion technique in,

102

Ascorbic acid

effects on hepatic drug metabolism, 295

-salicylamide interaction in rats, effect of route of

administration, 284
Aspirin, effects on prostaglandin biotransport, 481

Atnia

guinea pig and kitten, statistics of drug-receptor
constants for partial agonists in, 518

rabbit, influence of calcium concentration on rate of
onset of cardiac glycoside and aglycone inotro-

pism in, 680

Aviado, D. M., see Simaan, J. A., 176

Baer, J. E., see Kwan, K. C., 264

Barchas, J. D., see Kellar, K. J., 619

Bates, T. R., see Pieniazek, H. J., Jr., 240
Behavior

discriminative effects of morphine in rat, 54

evidence for supersensitivity after destruction of

central serotonergic nerve terminals by 5,7-dihy-

droxytryptamine, 23

in rat, influence of neonatal and adult hypenthy-

roidism on, 609

maintained under fixed-ratio schedules of cocaine

injection or food presentation in squirrel mon-

keys, effects of propranolol, 626

operant acquisition of manihuana in man, 42

Bell, R. D., see Cicero, T. J., 340
Benzo [a ]pyrene, intestinal metabolism in rat, stimu-

latory effect of vegetables on, 278

Berkowitz, B. A., see Lee, C-H., 347

Beyer J. R., and Elliott, H. W.: A comparative study
of the analgesic and respiratory effects of N-allyl-

norcodeine (nalod.eine), nalorphine, codeine and

morphine, 330

Bioassays, parallel line, computer program for, 497
Biotransport, of prostaglandin, effects of anti-inflam-

matory agents and other drugs on, 481

Bito, L. Z. and Salvador, E. V.: Effects of anti-inflam-

matory agents and some other drugs on prosta-

glandin biotnansport, 481

Blood flow
regional myocardial, effect of propranolol, 435

regional myocardial, isolated supported canine

heart as model for evaluation of drug effects on,

420

Blood pressure, in rats subjected to immobilization

stress, effect of dopamine-�9-hydroxylase inhibi-

tion, 589
Bloom, A. S., Dewey, W. L., Harris, L. S. and Brosius,

K. K. : The correlation between antinociceptive

activity of narcotics and their antagonists as

measured in the mouse tail-flick test and in-

creased synthesis of brain catecholamines, 33

Blocking agents
adnenergic (see Adnenergic blocking agents)

sympathetic, effect on antinatniuresis of reflex renal

nerve stimulation, 464

Bnadshaw, J., see Weissberg, R. M., 197

Bradykinin, influence of prostaglandin synthesis in-

hibitors on venoconstnictor responses to, 357

Brain
homogenates, rat, tryptoline inhibition of serotonin

uptake in, 619

mouse, catecholamines, effects of narcotics and an-

tagonists on synthesis of, correlated with anti-

nociceptive activity measured in tail-flick test, 33
rat, biosynthetic capacity for nonepinephnine, dopa-

mine and 5-hydroxytryptamine in, influence of
neonatal and adult hyperthynoidism, 609

nat, effect of alpha and beta adrenergic blockade on

oxygen transport in, 403

rat, effect of 5,5’-diphenylhydantoin on in vitro
protein synthesis in, 648

rat, effect of fenfluramine on blockade of synaptoso-

mal 5-hydroxytryptamine uptake and decrease in

tryptophan hydroxylase activity in, 123

serotonin-containing systems, inhibitory role in

locomotor effects of d-amphetamine, 12

Braestrup, C. and Nielsen, M.: Regulation in the

central norepinephnine neurotransmission in-
duced in vivo by alpha adrenoceptor active drugs,

596

Braverman, S., see Adler, M. W., 655
Breault, G. 0., see Kwan, K. C., 264

Breese, G. R., see Hollister, A. S., 12
Bromcresol green, effects on prostaglandin biotrans-

port, 481

Brookins, J., see Gross, D. M., 489

Brosius, K. K., see Bloom, A. S., 33

Bus, J. S., see Cagen, S. Z., 222

Cagen, S. Z., Janoff, A. S., Bus, J. S. and Gibson, J.
E.: Effect of paraquat (methyl viologen) on liver

function in mice, 222

Calcium
antagonist (6-(N,N-diethylamino)hexyl-3,4,5-tni-

methoxybenzoate], effects on digitalis-induced

amrhythmias and cardiac contractions, 444

-dependent electrogenesis in single crayfish muscle

fibers, comparison of effects of SKF 525-A and
procaine, 687

distribution in aontic smooth muscle, effects of phos-

phatidyl senine, 168



1976 INDEX 727

influence on rate of onset of cardiac glycoside and

aglycone inotnopism, 680

Campbell, W. B. and Itskovitz, H. D.: Effect of
histamine and antihistamines on renal hemody-

namics and function in the isolated perfused

canine kidney, 661

Campbell, W. B. and Pettinger, W. A.: Organ speci-
ficity of angiotensin II and des-aspantyl angioten-

sin II in the conscious rat, 450

Carbachol, biphasic modulation of potassium release

in rat parotid gland by, 375

Carbon-il-labeled aliphatic amines, potential for use

in lung uptake and metabolism studies, 133

Cardiac glycosides and aglycones, influence of cal-

cium concentration on rate of onset of inotnopism

of, 680

Cardiovascular effects
of cetiedil, comparison with papavenine and ami-

nophylline, 176

of prostaglandins in conscious guinea pig, 197

Cat
atnia, statistical procedure for estimating drug-

receptor constants for partial agonists in, 518
isolated perfused kidney, effect of histamine and

antihistamines on renal hemodynamics and func-

tion in, 661
liver, evaluation of 6-hydroxydopamine-induced

sympathectomy in, 562

perfused spleen, influence of frequency of nerve

stimulation on metabolism of 3H-norepineph-

nine released from, 83

Catecholamine(s)

brain, effects of narcotics and antagonists on syn-
thesis of, correlated with antinociceptive activity

measured in mouse tail-flick test, 33
-induced potassium release from nat submaxillary

gland in vitro, 385

Central nervous system (see Nervous system, central)

Cetiedil, new vasodilator, cardiovascular effects, com-

panison with papavenine and aminophylline, 176

Chapnick, B. M.

see Feigen, L. P., 457

see Goldberg, M. R., 357

Chen, K. Z. C., see Liu, S.-J., 308

Chiou, C. Y., Malagodi, M. H., Sastry, B. V. R. and
Posner, P.: Effects of calcium antagonist, 6-

(N, N-diethylamino)hexyl-3,4,5-tnimethoxy-

benzoate, on digitalis-induced arrhythmias and
cardiac contractions, 444

p-Chlonomericunibenzene sulfonic acid, effects on ace-

tylcholine-induced responses of molluscan neu-

nons, 146

Chlorpromazine
ability to interact adversely with guanethidine,

comparison with molindone, 255
effects on electric shock postponement responding

by the pigeon, 4

Cholestyramine-induced inhibition of salicylazosul-

fapynidine metabolism by rat intestinal micro-

flora, 240

Cicero, T. J., Wilcox, C. E., Bell, R. D. and Meyer, E.
R. : Acute reductions in serum testosterone levels
by narcotics in the male rat: Stereospecificity,

blockade by naloxone and tolerance, 340

Clonidine, effect on norepinephnine release in central

nervous system, 596
Cocaine, behavior in squirrel monkeys maintained

under fixed-ratio schedules of injection of, effects

of propranolol, 626

Codeine, N-allylnorcodeine, nalorphine, morphine

and, comparison of analgesic and respiratory
effects, 330

Colby, H. D., see Greiner, J. W., 709

Computer program for parallel line bioassays, 497

Conney, A. H., see Pantuck, E. J., 278
Connor, J. A., see Guy, H. R., 146
Contractile effects, stereoselective and calcium-de-

pendent, of narcotic antagonist analgesics in rat

vascular smooth muscle, 347

Cooper, B. R., see Hollister, A. S., 12

C#{244}t#{234},M. G., see Lautt, W. W., 562

Crayfish, comparison of effects of SKF 525-A and
procaine on excitation-contraction coupling in

single muscle fibers of, 687

Cyclazocine, effects in nondependent, morphine-de-
pendent and cyclazocine-dependent chronic

spinal dog, 66

Cyclic adenosine monophosphate, levels in polarized

and depolarized rat uterus, isoproterenol-induced
increase, 539

Cyclic nucleotide, levels in perfused rat hearts, regu-

lation by acetylcholine and epinephnine, 412

Cyclophosphamide, toxicity on hemopoietic colony
forming cells, 246

Cytosine arabinoside, toxicity on hemopoietic colony

forming cells, 246

Degeneration, of adrenergic nerve, induced by 6-

hydnoxydopamine in vitro in portal vein and

caudal artery, 578

Denenvation

in vitro, of portal vein and caudal artery of rat, 568

supersensitivity, role of acetylcholine receptors and

acetylcholinesterase activity in development of,

507

Des-aspartyl angiotensin II, angiotensin II and,

organ specificity in conscious nat, 450

Desipramine, effects on biliary, fecal and urinary

excretion of methadone in rat, 308

Dewey, W. L., see Bloom, A. S., 33

Dexamethasone, effects on prostaglandin biotnans-

port, 481

DiBona, G. F., see Zambnaski, E. J., 464

6-(N,N-Diethylamino)hexyl-3,4,5-tnimethoxyben-

zoate (calcium antagonist), effects on digi-



728 INDEX Vol.198

talis-induced arrhythmias and cardiac contrac-

tions, 44

Digitalis-induced anrhythmias and cardiac contrac-

tions, effects of 6-(N,N-diethylamino) hexyl-

3,4,5-tnimethoxybenzoate, 444

5,7-Dihydnoxytryptamine, behavioral evidence for

supersensitivity after destruction of central seno-

tonergic nerve terminals by, 23

Diniz, C. R., see Warnick, J. E., 155
5,5’-Diphenylhydantoin, effect on in vitro protein

synthesis in rat brain, 648

Diphloretin phosphate, effect on metabolism of pros-

taglandins in perfused rabbit lung, 716

Disodium cromoglycate, uptake and binding in rat

lung, comparison with phenol red, 395

Dissociation constants, for partial agonists, statistical

methods for estimating, 518

Downes, H., see Wayson, K. A., 695

Doctor, B. P., see Steinberg, M. S., 648

Dog(s)

comparison of cardiovascular effects of cetiedil,

papavenine and aminophylline in, 176

effects of 6-(N,N-diethylamino)hexyl-3,4,5-tnime-

thoxybenzoate on digitalis-induced annhythmias
and cardiac contractions in, 444

effects of prostaglandins A,, E, and F,,, on erythro-
poietin production in, 489

effects of sympathetic blocking agents on antinatni-

uresis of reflex renal nerve stimulation in, 464

influence of prostaglandin synthesis inhibitors on
venoconstnictor responses to bradykinin in, 357

isolated perfused kidney, effect of histamine and

antihistamines on renal hemodynamics and func-

tion in, 661

isolated supported heart, as model for evaluation of

drug effects on regional myocardial blood flow,
420

isolated supported heart, effect of pnopnanolol on

regional myocardial blood flow and oxygen con-

sumption in, 435

nondependent, morphine-dependent and cyclazo-

cine-dependent chronic spinal, effects of mor-
phine- and nalorphine-like drugs in, 66

pentobarbital-anesthetized, effect of indomethacin

on renal function in, 457
Dopamine

biosynthetic capacity of rat brain for, influence of

neonatal and adult hyperthyroidism, 609

effects of narcotics and their antagonists on synthe-

sis in mouse brain of, correlated with

antinociceptive activity measured in tail-flick

test, 33

Dopamine-fl-hydnoxylase, inhibition, effect on bood

pressure and cardiac norepinephnine levels in rats

subjected to immobilization stress, 589

Drug interactions
comparison of abilities of chlonpnomazine and

molindone to interact adversely with guanethi-

dine, 255

effect of route of administration on salicylamide-

ascorbic acid interaction in rats, 284

Dubcovich, M. L. and Langen, S. Z.: Influence of the
frequency of nerve stimulation on the metabolism

of 3H-nonepinephnine released from the perfused

cat spleen: Differences observed during and after
the period of stimulation, 83

Eicosa-5,8, 1 1, 14-tetraynoic acid, effect on venocon-

strictor responses to bradykinin, 357

El Ashkar, A., see Uyeki, E. M., 264

Electrophysiological effects, of tityustoxin on rat

nerve and skeletal muscle, 155

Elliott, G. R., see Kellan, K. J., 619

Elliott, H. W., see Beyen, J. R., 330

Epinephnine

-induced potassium release from rat submaxillary

gland in vitro, 385

regulation of cyclic nucleotide levels and glycogen

phosphonylase activity in perfused rat hearts by,

412

stimulation of glycogenesis in skeletal muscle of

mice with phosphorylase kinase deficiency muta-

tion (I strain) by, 526

Enythropoietin, production, effects of prostaglandins

A2, E, and F2,,, 489
Ethacrynic acid, effects on electron transport through

phosphonylation site II in isolated rat kidney

mitochondnia, 209

7-Ethoxycoumarin, intestinal metabolism in rat,

stimulatory effect of vegetables on, 278

Excitation-contraction coupling, in single crayfish
muscle fibers, comparison ofeffects of SKF 525-A

and procaine, 687

Eubanks, E. E., see Trulson, M. E., 23

Fain, W., see Gilder, D. A., 255
Feigen, L. P., Klainen, E., Chapnick, B. M. and

Kadowitz, P. J. : The effect of indomethacin on

renal function in pentobarbital-anesthetized

dogs, 457

Feldman, R. S., see Weiss, H. R., 403

Fenflunamine, effects on blockade of synaptosomal

5-hydroxytryptamine uptake and decrease in

tryptophan hydroxylase activity, 123
Fink, G. D., see Gross, D. M., 489

Finney, D. J.: A computer program for parallel line

bioassays, 497

Fisher, J. W., see Gross, D. M., 489
Flazalone, new class of anti-inflammatory agent,

pharmacology, 473

Flurothyl (hexafluorodiethyl ethen)-induced seizures
in rats, effects of morphine, 655

Foltz, E. L., see Kwan, K. C., 264

Fowler, J. S., Gallagher, B. M., MacGregor, R. R. and
Wolf, A. P. : Carbon-li labeled aliphatic amines

in lung uptake and metabolism studies: Potential

for dynamic measurements in vivo, 133



1976 INDEX 729

Frog, pharmacology and selective toxicity of tnicaine

methanesulfonate in, 695

Furosemide, effects on electron transport through

phosphorylation site II in isolated rat kidney

mitochondnia, 209

Fursemide, effects on prostaglandin biotransport, 481

Fusanic acid (dopamine-$-hydnoxylase inhibitor),
effect on blood pressure and cardiac norepineph-

nine levels in rats subjected to immobilization

stress, 589

Gallagher, B. M., see Fowler, J. S., 133

Gardiner, T. H. and Goodman, F. R. : Comparison of
uptake and binding of disodium cnomoglycate

and phenol red in rat lung, 395
Gardner, R. M. and Allen, D. 0.: Regulation of cyclic

nucleotide levels and glycogen phosphonylase

activity by acetylcholine and epinephnine in
perfused rat hearts, 412

Geller, E. B., see Adler, M. W., 655

Gerber, N., see Wayson, K. A., 695

Gershon, M. D., Robinson, R. G. and Ross, L. L.:

Serotonin accumulation in the guinea-pig myen-

tenic plexus: Ion dependence, structure-activity
relationship and the effect of drugs, 548

Gibson, J. E., see Cagen, S. Z., 222

Gilbert, P. E. and Martin, W. R.: The effects of

morphine- and nalorphine-like drugs in the non-

dependent, morphine-dependent and cyclazo-

cine-dependent chronic spinal dog, 66

Gilder, D. A., Fain, W. and Simpson, L. L.: A

comparison of the abilities of chlonpnomazine and

molindone to interact adversely with guanethi-

dine, 255

Giles, M., see Martinez, J. R., 385

Gillis, C. N., see Gross, K. B., 716

Gland

parotid, rat, biphasic modulation of potassium
release by carbachol and phenylephnine in, 375

submaxillary, rat, in vitro, catecholamine-induced

potassium release from, 385

Glycogenesis, stimulation by beta adrenergic agonists
in skeletal muscle of mice with phosphonylase

kinase deficiency mutation (I strain), 526
Glycogen phosphorylase, activity in perfused rat

hearts, regulation by acetylcholine and norepi-

nephnine, 412

Glycosides, cardiac (see Cardiac glycosides)
Goldberg, M. R., Chapnick, B. M., Joiner, P. D.,

Hyman, A. L. and Kadowitz, P. J.: Influence of
inhibitors of prostaglandin synthesis on veno-

constrictor responses to bradykinin, 357

Goldberg, S. R. and Gonzalez, F. A.: Effects of
propranolol on behavior maintained under fixed-

ratio schedules of cocaine injection or food pres-

entation in squirrel monkeys, 626

Goldfish, anti-inflammatory activity of flazolone in,

473

Gonzalez, F. A., see Goldberg, S. R., 626

Goodman, F. R., Weiss, G. B. and Goth, A.: Altera-

tion by phosphatidyl senine of tension responses

and 45Ca distribution in aortic smooth muscle,

168

Goodman, F. R.

see Gardinen, T. H., 395

see Weiss, G. B., 366

Goth, A., see Goodman, F. R., 168

Greenberg, I., see Mendelson, J. H., 42

Greiner, J. W., Kramer, R. E., Jarrell, J. and Colby,
H. D. : Mechanism of action of spironolactone on

adnenocortical function in guinea pigs, 709

Gross, D. M., Brookins, J., Fink, G. D. and Fisher, J.

W.: Effects of prostaglandins A,, E, and F,,, on

erythropoietin production, 489

Gross, G. J., see Warltien, D. C., 420, 435

Gross, K. B. and Gillis, C. N.: Metabolism of pnosta-

glandins A, and E, in the perfused rabbit lung

and the effects of selected inhibitors, 716
Gross, S. R., Mayer, S. E. and Longshore, M. A.:

Stimulation of glycogenesis by beta adrenergic

agonists in skeletal muscle with the phosphoryl-

ase kinase deficiency mutation (I strain), 526
Guanethidine

comparison of abilities of chlorpromazine and

molindone to interact adversely with, 255

effect on antinatniuresis of reflex renal nerve stimu-

lation, 464

Guinea pig(s)
ascorbic acid and hepatic drug metabolism in, 295

atnia, statistical procedure for estimating drug-

receptor constants for partial agonists in, 518

conscious, respiratory and cardiovascular effects of

prostaglandins in, 197

mechanism of action of spironolactone on adreno-

cortical function in, 709

myentenic plexus, serotonin accumulation in, ion

dependence, structure-activity relationship and

effect of drugs, 548
ventricular muscle, action of anaphylaxis and his-

tamine on, 668
Guy, H. R. and Connor, J. A. : A study of the effects of

p-chloromenicunibenzene sulfonic acid on acetyl-

choline-induced responses of molluscan neurons,

146

Hardman, H. F., see Warltier, D. C., 420, 435
Harris, L. S., see Bloom, A. S., 33
Heart

effects of 6-(N, N-diethylamino)hexyl�3,4,5tri
methoxybenzoate on digitalis-induced arrhyth-

mias and contractions in, 444

isolated supported canine, as model for evaluation

of drug effects on regional myocardial blood flow,

420

isolated supported canine, effect of propronolol on

regional myocardial blood flow and oxygen con-

sumption in, 435



730 INDEX Vol. 198

norepinephnine levels in rats subjected to immobili-

zation stress, effect of dopamine-�-hydroxylase
inhibition, 589

rat, differential effects of nerve impulses on adne-
nergic storage vesicles in, 112

rat, perfused, regulation of cyclic nucleotide levels

and glycogen phosphorylase activity by acetyl-
choline and epinephnine in, 412

Henmsmeyer. K., see Apnigliano, 0., 568, 578

Hexobarbital, intestinal metabolism in nat, stimula-

tory effect of vegetables on, 278
Histamine

effect on isolated mammalian ventricles, 668

effect on renal hemodynamics and function in
isolated perfused canine kidney, 661

Hollister, A. S., Breese, G. R., Kuhn, C. M., Cooper,

B. R. and Schanbeng, S. M.: An inhibitory role

for brain serotonin-containing systems in the

locomotor effects of d-amphetamine, 12

Holman, R. B., see Kellan, K. J., 619
Holtzman, S. G., see Shannon, H. E., 54

Homma, M., see Ishii, Y., 589

Houston, J. B. and Levy, G. : Effect of route of
administration on competitive drug biotransfor-

mation interaction: Salicylamide-asconbic acid

interaction in rats, 284

Hsiao, K-C., see Pantuck, E. J., 278

Huidobro, F., Huidobro-Toro, J. P. and Way, E. L.:
Studies on tolerance development to single doses

of morphine in mice, 318

Huidobro-Toro, J. P., see Huidobro, F., 318

6-Hydroxydopamine

-induced sympathectomy in cat liver, evaluation,

562

use for producing denervation in vitro, 568

5-Hydroxytryptamine (see also Serotonin)

biosynthetic capacity of rat brain for, influence of

neonatal and adult hyperthyroidism, 609

blockade of synaptosomal uptake related to

decrease in tryptophan hydnoxylase activity,

effects of fenfluramine, 123

Hydnoxyurea, toxicity on hemopoietic colony forming
cells, 246

Hyman, A. L., see Goldberg, M. R., 357
Hypenthyroidism, neonatal and adult, influence on

behavior and biosynthetic capacity for nonepi-
nephnine, dopamine and 5-hydnoxytryptamine in

rat brain, 609
Hypothermia, effect on metabolism of prostaglandins

in perfused rabbit lung, 716

Ibuprofen, effects on prostaglandin biotnansport, 481
Indomethacin

effect on prostaglandin biotnansport, 481
effect on renal function in pentobanbital-anesthe-

tized dogs, 457
effect on venoconstnictor responses to bradykinin,

357

Inotnopism, induced by cardiac glycosides and agly-
cones, influence of calcium concentration on rate

of onset of, 680

Intestine, drug metabolism in rat, stimulatory effect

of vegetables on, 278

Ishii, Y., Mimura, C. and Homma, M.: Effect of

dopamine-f3-hydnoxylase inhibition on blood

pressure and cardiac nonepinephnine levels in rats

subjected to immobilization stress, 589

Isoproterenol
-induced relaxation, phosphorylase activation and

cyclic adenosine monophosphate levels in polar-

ized and depolarized rat uterus, 539
stimulation of glycogenesis in skeletal muscle of

mice with phosphorylase kinase deficiency muta-

tion (I strain) by, 526

Itskovitz, H. D., see Campbell, W. B., 661

Jacobs, B. L., see Trulson, M. E., 23

Janoff, A. S., see Cagen, S. Z., 222

Jannell, J., see Greiner, J. W., 709
Joiner, P. D., see Goldberg, M. R., 357

Kadowitz, P. J.
see Feigen, L. P., 457

see Goldberg, M. R., 357

Katus, H., see Senges, J., 668

Kaumann, A. J., see Marano, M., 518

Keinath, S. H., see Adler, M. W., 655

Kellar, K. J., Elliott, G. R., Holman, R. B., Barchas,

J. D. and Vernikos-Danellis, J.: Tryptoline inhi-
bition of senotonin uptake in rat forebrain homog-

enates, 619

Kidney

isolated mitochondnia, rat, effects of ethacrynic

acid and furosemide on electron transport

through phosphorylation site II in, 209
isolated perfused canine, effect of histamine and

antihistamines on renal hemodynamics and func-

tion in, 661

Klainer, E., see Feigen, L. P., 457

Knapp, S. and Mandell, A. J.: Coincidence of block-
ade of synaptosomal 5-hydroxytryptamine

uptake and decrease in tryptophan hydnoxylase

activity: Effects of fenfluramine, 123

Kramer, R. E. , see Greiner, J. W., 709

K#{252}bler, W., see Senges, J., 668

Kuehnle, J. C., see Mendelson, J. H., 42
Kuhn, C. M., see Hollister, A. S., 12

Kuntzman, R., see Pantuck, E. J., 278
Kwan, K. C., Foltz, E. L., Breault, G. 0., Baen, J. E.

and Totaro, J. A.: Phanmacokinetics of methyl-
dopa in man, 264

Langer, S. Z., see Dubcovich, M. L., 83

Lanthanide (promethium-147), distribution in vascu-

lan smooth muscle, 366

Lautt, W. W. and C#{244}t#{233},M. G.: Functional evaluation



1976 INDEX 731

of 6-hydroxydopamine-induced sympathectomy

in the liver of the cat, 562

Leanden, J. D. : Effects of d-amphetamine, pentobar-

bital, chlorpromazine and promazine on electric

shock postponement responding by the pigeon, 4
Lee, C-H. and Berkowitz, B. A. : Stereoselective and

calcium-dependent contractile effects of narcotic
antagonist analgesics in the vascular smooth

muscle of the rat, 347

Levy, G., see Houston, J. B., 284
Levy, L. and McClure, D.: The pharmacology of

flazalone: A new class of anti-inflammatory

agent, 473

Lin, C-H., see Adler, M. W., 655
Lipp, J. A., see Weiss, H. R., 403

Liver

cat, evaluation of 6-hydroxydopamine-induced
sympathectomy in, 562

drug metabolism, effect of ascorbic acid, 295
function in mice, effect of paraquat, 222
isolated perfused, rat, hepatic uptake and biliary

excretion of d-tubocuranine and tnimethyl-

tubocuranine in, 229

Liu, S.-J., Chen, K. Z. C. and Wang, R. I. H.: Effects
ofdesipnamine treatment on the biliary, fecal and

urinary excretion of methadone in the rat, 308

Locomotor effects, of d-amphetamine, inhibitory role
for brain serotonin-containing systems in, 12

L0ongshore, M. A., see Gross, S. R., 526

Loub, W. D., see Pantuck, E. J., 278

Lung

perfused, rabbit, metabolism of prostaglandins A,

and E, and effects of inhibitors in, 716

rat, comparison of uptake and binding of disodium

cromoglycate and phenol red in, 395

uptake and metabolism studies, potential use of
carbon-li labeled aliphatic amines in, 133

Lynn, R. K., see Wayson, K. A., 695

MacGregor, R. R., see Fowler, J. S., 133

Malagodi, M. H., see Chiou, C. Y., 444

Man

operant acquisition of manihuana in, 42

pharmacokinetics of methyldopa in, 264

Mandell, A. J., see Knapp, S., 123

Manuel, M. A. and Wiener, M. W.: Effects of etha-

crynic acid and furosemide on isolated rat kidney

mitochondnia: Inhibition of electron transport in

the region of phosphorylation site II, 209
Manano, M. and Kaumann, A. J.: On the statistics of

drug-receptor constants for partial agonists, 518

Manian, J., see Weissberg, R. M., 197

Manihuana, operant acquisition in man, 42
Martin, W. R., see Gilbert, P. E., 66

Martinez, J. R., Quissell, D. 0. and Giles, M.:
Potassium release from the rat submaxillary

gland in vitro. I. Induction by catecholamines, 385

Mayer, S. E., see Gross, S. R, 526

McClure, D., see Levy, L., 473

McConnell, M. G. and Simpson, L. L.: The role of

acetylcholine receptors and acetylcholinesterase

activity in the development of denervation super-

sensitivity, 507

McNeill, J. H., see Verma, S. C., 539

Meijer, D. K. F., Weitening, J. G. and Vonk, R. J.:

Hepatic uptake and biliary excretion of d-

tubocuranine and tnimethyltubocurarine in the

rat in vivo and in isolated perfused rat livers, 229

Mello, N. K., see Mendelson, J. H., 42

Mendelson, J. H., Kuehnle, J. C., Greenberg, I. and

Mello, N. K. : Operant acquisition of manihuana

in man, 42

6-Mercaptopunine, toxicity on hemopoietic colony

forming cells, 246

Metabolism

as basis for selective toxicity of tnicaine methane-

sulfonate in poikilotherms, 695
drug, hepatic, effects of ascorbic acid, 295
intestinal, of drugs in rat, stimulatory effect of

vegetables, 278

of methadone in rat, effects of desipramine, 308
of #{176}H-nonepinephnine released from perfused cat

spleen, influence of frequency of nerve stimula-

tion on, 83

of prostaglandins A, and E, in perfused rabbit lung

and effects of inhibitors, 716

of salicylazosulfapynidine by rat intestinal micro-

flora, cholestyramine-induced inhibition, 240

studies in lung, potential use of carbon-li labeled

aliphatic amines in, 133

Methadone, biliany, fecal and urinary excretion in rat,

effects of desipramine, 308
Methotrexate, toxicity on hemopoietic colony forming

cells, 246

Methyldopa, pharmacokinetics in man, 264

Methylphenidate, d-amphetamine and, tolerance to

and cross-tolerance between for their effects on

milk consumption and on differential-reinforce-

ment-of-low-rate performance in rat, 635

Meyer, E. R., see Cicero, T. J., 340
Mice

comparison of analgesic effects of N-allylnor-

codeine, nalorphine, codeine and morphine in,
330

effects of prostaglandins A,, E, and F,,, on erythro-

poietin production in, 489

liver function in, effect of paraquat, 222

lung uptake and metabolism studies in, potential

use of carbon-il labeled aliphatic amines, 133

pharmacology and selective toxicity of tnicaine

methanesulfonate in, 695

tail-flick test, used to measure antinociceptive

activity of narcotics and antagonists, 33

tolerance to single doses of morphine in, 318
with phosphorylase kinase deficiency mutation (I



732 INDEX Vol.198

strain), stimulation of glycogenesis by beta adre-
nergic agonists in skeletal muscle of, 526

Microflora, intestinal, rat, cholestyramine-induced

inhibition of salicylazosulfapynidine metabolism

by, 240

Mimura, C., see Ishii, Y., 589

Mitochondnia, isolated rat kidney, effects of etha-
crynic acid and furosemide on electron transport

through phosphorylation site II in, 209

Molindone, ability to interact adversely with guan-

ethidine, comparison with molindone, 255

Molinoff, P. B., see Nelson, D. L., 112

Mollusc, neurons, effects of p-chloromercunibenzene

sulfonic acid on acetylcholine-induced responses

of, 146

Monkeys, squirrel, effects of propranolol on behavior

maintained under fixed-ratio schedules of

cocaine injection or food presentation in, 626

Morphine
acute administration in rat, anticonvulsant action,

655
N-allylnorcodeine, nalorphine, codeine and, com-

panison of analgesic and respiratory effects, 330

discriminative effects in rat, 54

effect in nondependent, morphine-dependent and

cyclazocine-dependent chronic spinal dog, 66

Morphine

effect on serum testosterone levels in male rat, 340

single dose tolerance in mice to, 318

Muscle
nerve and skeletal, rat, electrophysiological effects

of tityustoxin on, 155

skeletal, of mice with phosphorylase kinase defi-

ciency mutation (I strain), stimulation by beta
adrenergic agonists of glycogenesis in, 526

skeletal, rat, effect of alpha and beta adnenergic

blockade on oxygen transport in, 403

skeletal, role of acetylcholine receptors and acetyl-

cholinestenase activity in development of dener-
vation supersensitivity in, 507

single fibers, crayfish, comparison of effects of SKF

525-A and procaine on excitation-contraction

coupling in, 687

smooth, aortic, effects of phosphatidyl senine on

tension responses and 46Ca distribution in, 168

smooth, isoprotenenol-induced relaxation in polar-

ized and depolarized rat uterus, 539

smooth, vascular, distribution of promethium- 147
in, 366

smooth, vascular, nat, steneoselective and calcium-

dependent contractile effects of narcotic antago-

nist analgesics in, 347

vascular, in vitro denenvation of portal vein and

caudal artery of rat, 568

vascular, in vitro 6-hydroxydopamine-induced ad-

nenergic neuronal degeneration in portal vein and

caudal artery of rat, 578

ventricular, guinea pig, action of anaphylaxis and
histamine on, 668

Myentenic plexus, guinea pig, serotonin accumulation

in, ion dependence, structure-activity relation-

ship and effect of drugs, 548

Myocardium

regional blood flow and oxygen consumption, effect

of propranolol, 435

regional blood flow, isolated supported canine heart

as model for evaluation of drug effects on, 420

Nalodeine (see N-Allylnoncodeine)

Nalorphine, N-allylnorcodeine, codeine, morphine,

and, comparison of analgesic and respiratory
effects, 330

Naproxen, effects on pnostaglandin biotranspont, 481

Narcotics

acute reductions in serum testosterone levels in
male rat by, 340

and antagonists, effects on synthesis of brain cate-
cholamines correlated with antinociceptive activ-

ity in mouse tail-flick test, 33

Nelson, D. L. and Molinoff, P. B.: Differential effects

of nerve impulses on adnenengic storage vesicles

in nat heart, 112

Nerve

impulses, differential effects on adnenengic storage

vesicles in nat heart, 112

renal, reflex stimulation, antinatniuresis of, effect of

sympathetic blocking agents, 464

stimulation, different frequencies, influence on me-

tabolism of 3H-nonepinephrine released from per-

fused cat spleen, 83

terminals, central serotoninengic, destruction by

5,7-dihydroxytnyptamine, behavioral evidence

for supersensitivity after, 23

Nervous system, central, regulation of norepinephnine

release by alpha adrenoceptor active drugs, 596
Naubauer, J. A., see Weiss, H. R., 403

Neurons, molluscan, effects of p-chlonomencuniben-

zene sulfonic acid on acetylcholine-induced re-

sponses of, 146

Nielsen, M., see Braestrup, C., 596

Nonepinephnine

biosynthetic capacity of rat brain for, influence of

neonatal and adult hyperthyroidism, 609

cardiac, levels in rats subjected to immobilization
stress, effect of dopamine-fl-hydroxylase inhibi-

tion, 589

effects of narcotics and antagonists on synthesis in

mouse brain of, correlated with antinociceptive

activity measured in tail-flick test, 33
-induced potassium release from rat submaxillary

gland in vitro, 385

neural and exogenous, in rat tail artery, inactiva-

tion studied by oil immersion technique, 102

release in central nervous system, regulation by

alpha adrenocepton active drugs, 596

Oil immersion technique, used to study inactivation

of neural and exogenous norepinephnine in rat

tail artery, 102



1976 INDEX 733

system, 596 and other drugs on, 481

Ouabagenin-induced inotnopism, influence of calcium

concentration on rate of onset of, 680

Ouabain

effect on metabolism of prostaglandins in perfused
rabbit lung, 716

-induced inotropism, influence of calcium concen-

tration on rate of onset of, 680

Oxygen
myocandial consumption, effect of pnopranolol, 435

transport in rat skeletal muscle and brain, effect of

alpha and beta adrenengic blockade, 403

Oxyphenbutazone, effects on prostaglandin biotran-

sport, 481

Pantuck, E. J., Hsiao, K-C., Loub, W. D., Watten-

berg, L. W. , Kuntzman, R. and Conney, A. H.:

Stimulatory effect of vegetables on intestinal

drug metabolism in the rat, 278

Papavenine

cardiovascular effects, comparison with cetiedil and

aminophylline, 176

effects on prostaglandin biotransport, 481
Panaquat (methyl viologen) effect on liver function in

mice, 222

Park, M. K. and Vincenzi, F. F.: Influence of calcium

concentration on the rate of onset of cardiac

glycoside and aglycone inotropism, 680

Pazdennik, T. L., see Uyeki, E. M., 264
Pearl, R. C. and Seiden, L. S.: The existence of

tolerance to and cross-tolerance between d-

amphetamine and methylphenidate for their

effects on milk consumption and on differential-

reinforcement-of-low-rate performance in the rat,

635

Penicillin, effects on prostaglandin biotransport, 481

Pentobarbital

-anesthetized dogs, effect of indomethacin on renal

function in, 457

effects on electric shock postponement responding

by the pigeon, 4

Pentylenetetrazol-induced seizures in rats, effects of

morphine, 655

Pettinger, W. A., see Campbell, W. B., 450

Phanmacokinetics, of methyldopa in man, 264

Pharmacology

comparative, of tnicaine methanesulfonate, 695

of flazolone, new class of anti-inflammatory agent,
473

Phenol red, uptake and binding in rat lung, compani-

son with disodium cromoglycate, 395

Phenacetin, intestinal metabolism in nat, stimulatory

effect of vegetables on, 278

Phenoxybenzammne

effect on antinatniuresis of reflex renal nerve stimu-

lation, 464

effect on metabolism of pnostaglandins in perfused

rabbit lung, 716
effect on nonepinephnine release in central nervous

effect on oxygen transport in rat skeletal muscle

and brain, 403

[2-Phenylalanine, 8-ornithine ]vasopressin, new vaso-

pnessin analog, treatment of circulatory shock

with, 187

Phenylbutazone, effects on prostaglandin biotrans-

port, 481
Phenylephnine

biphasic modulation of potassium release in rat

parotid gland by, 375

-induced potassium release from rat submaxillary

gland in vitro, 385

Phosphatidyl senine, effects on tension responses and

““Ca distribution in aortic smooth muscle, 168

Phosphorylase activation, isoproterenol-induced, in

polarized and depolarized rat uterus, 539

Phosphorylase kinase deficiency (I strain), in mice,

stimulation of glycogenesis by beta adrenergic

agonists in skeletal muscle of, 526

Pieniazek, J. H., Jr. and Bates, T. R.: Cholestyra-

mine-induced inhibition of salicylazosulfapyni-

dine (sulfasalazine) metabolism by rat intestinal

micnoflona, 240

Pigeon, effects of d-amphetamine, pentobarbital,
chlorpromazine and pnomazine on electric shock

postponement responding by, 4

Pirprofen, effects on prostaglandin biotranspont, 481

Posner, P., see Chiou, C. Y., 444

Potassium

release from rat submaxillary gland in vitro, induc-

tion by catecholamines, 385

release in rat parotid gland, biphasic modulation by

canbachol and phenylephnine, 375

Probenecid, effects on prostaglandin biotransport, 481
Procaine, effects on excitation-contraction coupling in

single crayfish muscle fibers, comparison with

SKF 525-A, 687

Promazine, effects on electric shock postponement

responding by the pigeon, 4

Pnomethium-147, distribution in vascular smooth

muscle, 366

Pnopiram, effects in nondependent, morpL1ne-

dependent and cyclazocine-dependent chronic

spinal dog, 66

Pnopranolol

effect on behavior maintained under fixed-ratio

schedules of cocaine injection or food presenta-
tion in squirrel monkeys, 626

effect on oxygen transport in rat skeletal muscle

and brain, 403

effect on regional myocandial blood flow and oxygen

consumption, 435

Prostaglandin(s)

A, and E,, metabolism in perfused rabbit lung and

effects of inhibitors, 716

A,, E2 and F,,, effects on erythropoietin produc-
tion, 489

biotnanspont, effects of anti-inflammatory agents



734 INDEX

respiratory and cardiovascular effects in conscious

guinea pig, 197

synthesis inhibitor (indomethacin), effect on renal

function in pentobarbital-anesthetized dogs, 457

synthesis inhibitors, influence on venoconstnictor

responses to bradykinin, 357

Protein, synthesis in vitro in rat brain, effect of

5,5’-diphenylhydantoin on, 648

Putney, J. W., Jr.: Biphasic modulation of potassium
release in rat panotid gland by carbachol and

phenylephrine, 375

Quissell, D. 0., see Matninez, J. R., 385

Rabbit
anti-inflammatory activity of flazolone in, 473
aortic smooth muscle, distribution of prometh-

ium-147 in, 366

aortic smooth muscle, effects of phosphatidyl serine

on tension responses and “Ca distribution in, 168

atnia, influence of calcium concentration on rate of

onset of cardiac glycoside and aglycone inotro-

pism in, 680

effects of anti-inflammatory agents and other drugs
on prostaglandin biotransport in, 481

isolated perfused kidney, effect of histamine and

antihistamines on renal hemodynamics and func-

tion in, 661

perfused lung, metabolism of prostaglandin A, and

E, and effects of inhibitors in, 716

Rastogi, R. B. and Singhal, R. L. : Influence of
neonatal and adult hyperthynoidism on behavior

and biosynthetic capacity for norepinephnine,
dopamine and 5-hydroxytryptamine in rat brain,

609

Rat(s)
anticonvulsant action of acute morphine adminis-

tration in, 655
anti-inflammatory of activity flazolone in, 473

behavioral evidence for supersensitivity after de-

struction of central serotonengic nerve terminals

by 5,7-dihydroxytryptamine in, 23
brain, biosynthetic capacity for norepinephnine,

dopamine and 5-hydroxytryptamine in, influence
of neonatal and adult hyperthyroidism, 609

brain, effect of 5,5’-diphenylhydantoin on in vitro
protein synthesis in, 648

brain, effect of fenflunamine on blockade of synap-
tosomal 5-hydroxytnyptamine uptake and

decrease in tryptophan hydnoxylase activity in,

123

comparison of abilities of chlonpromazine and
molindone to interact adversely with guanethi-

dine in, 255

comparison of respiratory effects of N-allylnor-

codeine, nalorphine, codeine and morphine in,
330

Vol.198

conscious, organ specificity of angiotensin II and

des-aspartyl angiotensin II in, 450

discriminative effects of morphine in, 54

effect of despiramine on biliary, fecal and urinary
excretion of methadone in, 308

effect of route of administration on salicylamide-
ascorbic acid interaction in, 284

forebrain homogenates, tryptoline inhibition of
serotonin uptake in, 619

heart, differential effects of nerve impulses on

adrenergic storage vesicles in, 112
inhibitory role for brain serotonin-containing sys-

tems in locomotor effects of d-amphetamine in,
12

intestinal microflora, cholestyramine-induced inhi-

bition of salicylazosulfapyr line metabolism by,

240

in vitro denervation of portal vein and caudal artery

in, 568

isolated kidney mitochondnia, effects of ethacrynic
acid and funosemide on electron transport

through phosphorylation site H in, 209

isolated perfused livers, hepatic uptake and biliary

excretion of d-tubocuranine and tnimethyl-

tubocuranine in, 229

lung, comparison of uptake and binding of diso-

dium cromoglycate and phenol red in, 395

male, acute reductions in serum testosterone levels

by narcotics in, 340

microcinculatory approach to treatment of cincula-

tory shock with new analog of vasopressin,

[2-phenylalanine, 8-ornithine]vasopnessin, in,

187

nerve and skeletal muscle, electrophysiological

effects of tityustoxin on, 155

parotid gland, biphasic modulation of potassium
release by carbachol and phenylephnine in, 375

perfused heart, regulation of cyclic nucleotide levels

and glycogen phosphonylase activity by acetyl-

choline and epinephnine in, 412

polarized and depolarized uterus, isoproterenol-
induced relaxation, phosphorylase activation and

cyclic adenosine monophosphate levels in, 539

portal vein and caudal artery, in vitro 6-hydrox-

ydopamine-induced adnenergic neuronal degen-

eration in, 578
regulation of norepinephnine release in central nerv-

ous system by alpha adrenoceptor active drugs

in, 596
role of acetylcholine receptors and acetylcholines-

terase activity in development of denervation

supersensitivity in, 507

skeletal muscle and brain, effect of alpha and beta

adrenergic blockade on oxygen transport in, 403

stereoselective and calcium-dependent contractile

effects of narcotic antagonist analgesics in vascu-
lan smooth muscle of, 437



1976 INDEX 735

stimulatony effect of vegetables on intestinal drug

metabolism in, 278

subjected to immobilization stress, effect of dopa-

mine-fl-hydroxylase inhibition on blood pressure

and cardiac norepinephnine levels in, 589
submaxillary gland, in vitro, catecholamine-

induced potassium release from, 385

tail artery, inactivation of neural and exogenous

norepinephnine studied by oil immersion tech-

nique in, 102

tolerance to and cross-tolerance between d-

amphetamine and methylphenidate for their

effects on milk consumption and on differential-

reinforcement-of-low-rate performance in, 635

Renal function
hemodynamics and, in isolated perfused canine

kidney, effects of histamine and antihistamines

on, 661

in pentobanbital-anesthetized dogs, effect of indo-

methacin, 457

Renal nerve (see Nerve, renal)

Respiratory effects

comparison of N -allylnorcodeine, nalorphine,

codeine and morphine, 330

of prostaglandins in conscious guinea pig, 197

Robinson, R. G., see Gershon, M. D., 548
Ross, L. L., see Gershon, M.D., 548

Route of administration, effect on salicylamide-
ascorbic acid interaction in rats, 284

Rybarczyk, K. E., see Apnigliano, 0., 578

Salicylamide-asconbic acid interaction in rats, effect
of route of administration, 284

Salicylazosulfapynidine (sulfasalazine), metabolism

by rat intestinal micnoflona, cholestyramine-

induced inhibition, 240

Salvador, E. V., see Bito, L. Z., 481
Sastry, B. V. R., see Chiou, C. Y., 444

Sato, P. H. and Zannoni, V. G.: Ascorbic acid and

hepatic drug metabolism, 295

Schanberg, S. M., see Hollisten, A. S., 12

Seiden, L. S., see Pearl, R. G., 635
Senges, J., Katus, H. and Kflbler, W.: Action of

anaphylaxis and histamine on isolated mamma-
han ventricles: Contractile hypenactivation and

changes of membrane potentials, 668
Serotonin (see also 5-Hydnoxytryptamine)

accumulation in guinea-pig myentenic plexus, ion

dependence, structure-activity relationship, and

effect of drugs, 548

-containing systems in brain, inhibitory role in

locomotor effects of d-amphetamine, 12
nerve terminals, central, destruction by 5,7-dihy-

droxytryptamine, behavioral evidence for super-
sensitivity after, 23

uptake in rat forebrain homogenates, tryptoline

inhibition of, 619

Shannon, H. E. and Holtzman, S. G. : Evaluation of

the discriminative effects of morphine in the rat,

54

Shock, circulatory, treatment with [2-phenylalanine,

8-ornithine Jvasopressin, 187

Shock postponement responding, by pigeon, effects of

d-amphetamine, pentobarbital, chlonpromazine

and pnomazine on, 4

Simaan, J. A. and Aviado, D. M.: A comparative

study between the cardiovascular effects of cetie-

dil, a new vasodilator, and papaverine and
aminophylline, 176

Simpson, L. L.
see Gilder, D. A., 255

see McConnell, M. G., 507

Singhal, R. L., see Rastogi, R. B., 609
Skeletal muscle (see Muscle, skeletal)

SKF 525-A ($-diethylaminoethyldiphenylpropylace-

tate), effects on excitation-contraction coupling

in single crayfish muscle fibers, comparison with

procaine, 687

Smooth muscle (see Muscle, smooth)

Spinonolactone, mechanism of action on adrenocorti-

cal function in guinea pigs, 709

Spleen, cat, perfused, influence of frequency of nerve

stimulation on metabolism of 3H-norepinephnine

released from, 83

Steinberg, M. S. and Doctor, B. P. : Studies on the

effect of 5,5’-diphenylhydantoin on in vitro pro-

tein synthesis in rat brain, 648

Stress

effects on adrenergic storage vesicles in rat heart,

112

immobilization, effects of dopamine-fl-hydnoxylase

inhibition on blood pressure and cardiac nonepi-

nephnine levels in rats subjected to, 589
Strophanthin-induced inotropism, influence of cal-

cium concentration on rate of onset of, 680

Suanez-Kuntz, G. : A comparison of effects of SKF

525-A and procaine on excitation-contraction

coupling in single crayfish muscle fibers, 687

Sulfasalazine (see Salicylazosulfapynidine)

Supersensitivity

after destruction of central serotonergic nerve ter-

minals by 5,7-dihydroxytnyptamine, behavioral

evidence, 23

denervation, role of acetylcholine receptors and

acetylcholinesterase activity in development of,

507

Sympathectomy, induced by 6-hydnoxydopamine in

cat liver, evaluation, 562

Tension, responses in aortic smooth muscle, effects of

phosphatidyl senine, 168

Testosterone, serum levels in male rat, acute reduc-

tions by narcotics, 340

Tityustoxin (purified scorpion venom), electrophysio-



736 INDEX Vol.198

Zannoni, V. G., see Sato, P. H., 295

logical effects on rat nerve and skeletal muscle,

155

Tolerance, to single doses of morphine in mice, 318

Totaro, J. A., see Kwan, K. C., 264
Toxicity, selective, of tnicaine methanesulfonate, 695

Tnicaine methanesulfonate, comparative pharmacol-
ogy and selective toxicity, 695

Tnicyclic antidepressants, effect on senotonin accu-

mulation in guinea-pig myentenic plexus, 548

Tnimethyltubocuranine, hepatic uptake and biliary

excretion in isolated perfused rat livers of, 229

Trulson, M. E., Eubanks, E. E. and Jacobs, B. L.:

Behavioral evidence for supensensitivity following
destruction of central senotonergic nerve termi-

nals by 5,7-dihydroxytryptamine, 23

d-Tubocunanine, hepatic uptake and biliary excretion

in isolated perfused rat livers of, 229

Tryptoline, inhibition of serotonin uptake in rat

forebrain homogenates by, 619

Tryptophan hydroxylase activity, decrease in, related

to blockade of synaptosomal 5-hydroxytnypta-

mine uptake, effects of fenfluramine, 123

Uterus, polarized and depolarized, rat, isoproterenol-

induced relaxation, phosphonylase activation and

cyclic adenosine monophosphate levels in, 539
Uyeki, E. M., Pazdernik, T. L. and El Ashkar, A.:

Toxicity of antitumor agents on hemopoietic

colony forming cells, 246

Van Orders, L. S., III, see Apnigliano, 0., 578

Vasodilators, comparison of cardiovascular effects of

cetiedil, papavenine and aminophylline, 176

Vasopressin, analog ( [2-phenylalanine, 8-onni-

thineJvasopnessin), treatment of circulatory

shock wtth, 187

Vegetables, stimulatory effect on intestinal drug me-

tabolism in rat, 278

Vein

portal, in vitro 6-hydroxydopamine-induced adre-

nergic neuronal degeneration in, 578
portal, rat, in vitro denervation, 568

Venoconstnictor responses, to bradykinin, influence
of prostaglandin synthesis inhibitors, 357

Verma, S. C. and McNeill, J. H. : Isoproterenol-

induced relaxation, phosphorylase activation and

cyclic adenosine monophosphate levels in the

polarized and depolarized rat uterus, 539

Vennikos-Danellis, J., see Kellar, K. J., 619

Vincenzi, F. F., see Park, M. K., 680

Vonk, R. J., see Meijer, D. K. F., 229

Wang, R. I. H., see Liu, S.-J., 308

Warltier, D. C., Gross, G. J. and Hardman, H. F.:

Effect of propranolol on regional myocardial

blood flow and oxygen consumption, 435

Warltier, D. C., Gross, G. J. and Hardman, H. F.: The

isolated supported canine heart: A model for the

evaluation of drug effects on regional myocardial

blood flow, 420

Warnick, J. E., Albuquerque, E. X. and Diniz, C. R.:

Electrophysiological observations on the action of

the purified scorpion venom, tityustoxin, on

nerve and skeletal muscle of the rat, 155

Wattenberg, L. W., see Pantuck, E. J., 278

Way, E. L., see Huidobro, F., 318

Wayson, K. A., Downes, H., Lynn, R. K. and Gerber,

N. : Studies on the comparative pharmacology

and selective toxicity of tnicaine methanesulfo-

nate: Metabolism as a basis of the selective

toxicity in poikilotherms, 695

Weiner, M. W., see Manuel, M. A., 209

Weiss, G. B. and Goodman, F. R. : Distribution of a

lanthanide ( ‘4Pm) in vascular smooth muscle,

366

Weiss, G. B., see Goodman, F. R., 168

Weiss, H. R., Lipp, J. A., Neubauer, J. A. and

Feldman, R. S.: Effect ofalpha and beta adrener-
gic blockade on oxygen transport in rat skeletal

muscle and brain, 403

Weissberg, R. M., Manian, J. and Bradshaw, J.:

Respiratory and cardiovascular effects of prosta-

glandins in the conscious guinea pig, 197

Weitening, J. G., see Meijen, D. K. F., 229

Wilcox, C. E., see Cicero, T. J., 340

WIN 35, 197-2, effects in nondependent, morphine-

dependent and cyclazocine-dependent chronic

spinal dog, 66
Wolf, A. P., see Fowler, J. S., 133

Wyse, D. G. : Inactivation of neural and exogenous

norepinephnine in rat tail artery studied by the oil

immersion technique, 102

Zambraski, E. J., DiBona, G. F. and Kaloyanides, G.

J. : Effect of sympathetic blocking agents on the
antinatniuresis of reflex renal nerve stimulation,

464




